

WASHOE COUNTY

"Dedicated To Excellence in Public Service" www.washoecounty.us

STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: 6/16/2015

DATE:	5/27/2015
TO:	Board of County Commissioners
FROM:	Elizabeth Florez, Division Director, Juvenile Services (775) 325-7871, eflorez@washoecounty.us
THROUGH:	Frank Cervantes, Director
	Accept a cash donation in the amount of \$50.00 from Jane and George Holman in memory of Grandma Betty to support the juvenile programs at Wittenberg Hall. (All Commission Districts).

SUMMARY

Accept a cash donation in the amount of \$50.00 from Jane and George Holman in memory of Grandma Betty to support the juvenile programs at Wittenberg Hall.

Washoe County Strategic Objective supported by this item: <u>Achieving Long Term</u> <u>Financial Sustainability</u>

PREVIOUS ACTION

None

BACKGROUND

Elizabeth Johnson-Lani, "Grandma Betty", was a Foster Grand Parent at Wittenberg Hall. She loved working juveniles as it was her passion. She helped inspire the love of learning for at risk youth.

FISCAL IMPACT

<u>Revenue</u> 20008 – 484000 \$50.00 <u>Expenses</u> 20008 – 710500 \$50.00



CM/ACM Finance <u>MM</u> DA Risk Mgt. <u>DE</u> HR_____ Other

RECOMMENDATION

Recommendation to accept a cash donation in the amount of \$50.00 from Jane and George Holman in memory of Grandma Betty to support the juvenile programs at Wittenberg Hall.

POSSIBLE MOTION

Should the Board agree with staff's recommendation, a possible motion would be to accept a cash donation in the amount of \$50.00 from Jane and George Holman in memory of Grandma Betty to support the juvenile programs at Wittenberg Hall.



Jane Holman Executive Director

W: 775.846.0250 C: 775.815.4121 Jane@CISNevada.org

1301 Cordone Ave. Reno, NV 89502

www.cis-wav.org

May 3,2015 To Whom It May Concern Please accept this denation in memory of Elizabeth Johnsonlast Lone, who passed sa. Q week! understand "Grand na Betty" We much loved. (Ner Jane + George Helma